Illinois law.

Section 462.90  Commission Oversight

a)	Upon complaint or on the Commission's own motion, the Commission may investigate any and all activities subject to this Part or Sections 16-128(a) and 16-128B of the Act, including violations of this Part or of those statutes.

b)	If, after notice and hearing, the Commission determines that an entity is performing the work of an installer without completing Commission certification despite being notified by the Staff of the Commission to complete the installer certification process, the Commission shall issue penalties for noncompliance.

[bookmark: _GoBack]c)	If, after notice and a hearing, the Commission determines that a certificate holder has not submitted a Recertification Report within 130 days after the June 1 date established under Section 462.70, or pursuant to findings related to subsection (a) or (b) of this Section, the Commission may revoke the certification of the certificate holder.
